

FAO No. 567 of 2016.

01.06.2017 **Present:** Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 7.

CMP No. 9505 of 2016

As per report of the Registry, respondents No. 1 to 6 stand served, however, no one has put in appearance on their behalf, neither any reply has been filed to the application. Accordingly, this application is disposed of with the direction that orders dated 29.11.2016 is made absolute.

FAO No. 567 of 2016

Heard. **Admit.**

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, learned Counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 7. Post admission notices to respondents No. 1 to 6 returnable for 24.07.2017.

List alongwith *FAO No. 548 of 2016 and the connected matters* on **24.07.2017**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 01, 2017
(narender)

