

The New India Assurance Co. Ltdv. Vs. Reema Devi and others with connected matters

FAO No.548 of 2016 with FAO Nos.549 to 558, 567, 568 of 2016, CMP(M) No.104 of 2017, 319 to 322 of 2018, 363, 364, 508, 538, 539, 578 of 2018, 65, 232 of 2019 and 86 of 2020

07.07.2025 Present: Mr.B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for appellant-respondent-The New India Assurance Company, in respective appeals.

Mr.Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellants-respondents, in respective appeals.

Mr.Vijay Singh Bhatia, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2 in FAO No.558 of 2016.

Mr.Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in FAO No.232 of 2019.

Mr.Dheeraj Thakur & Ms.Priyanka Chandel, Advocates, for driver(s) in respective appeals.

Mr.Naveen K. Dass, Advocate, for respective respondents in FAO Nos.548, 549, 554 and FAO No.557 of 2016.

Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for Meena Kumari, owner in all appeals.

Mr.Manjeet Singh, Advocate, vice Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respective respondent in FAO No.86 of 2020.

Mr.Rajiv Rai, Advocate, is not attending the Court these days, as he has suffered fracture in his leg. Therefore, for request made on his behalf, matters are adjourned for final hearing on 10.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 7, 2025
(Purohit)