

NIAC Ltd.

Vs.

Reema Devi & ors. a/w connected matters

FAO (MV) No.548 of 2016 a/w FAOs No.549 to 558, 567, 568 of 2016, CMP(M) No.104 of 2017, FAO (MV) No.319 to 322 of 2018, 363, 364, 508, 538, 539, 578 of 2018, 65, 232 of 2019, 86 of 2020, 61 to 66 & 128 of 2026

01.07.2026 Present:

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for appellant-respondent-The New India Assurance Company, in respective appeals.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellants-respondents, in respective appeals.

Mr. Vijay Singh Bhatia, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2 in FAO(MV) No.558 of 2016.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in FAO(MV) No.232 of 2019.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for driver- Sunil Kumar in the respective appeals.

Mr. Naveen K. Dass, Advocate, for respective respondents in FAO (MV) Nos.548, 549, 554 and FAO(MV) No.557 of 2016.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for Meena Kumari, owner in all appeals.

Mr. Lokesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in FAO (MV) No.86 of 2020.

Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, Advocate, vice Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the respective respondents/claimants in FAO(MV) Nos.61 to 65 of 2026.

FAO(MV) Nos.61 to 66 of 2026

Admit. List for final hearing alongwith FAO(MV)

No.548 of 2016 and connected matters on **20.07.2026.**

In the meanwhile, Power of Attorney(ies) on behalf of those respondents, who have yet not filed the same, be also filed in the respective appeals.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 01, 2026
(V.Himalvi)